## NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2009 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: None

#### **IV. REPORTS FROM:**

- 1. Councilmembers
- 2. The Mayor and City Offices
- 3. Council Committees
- Sidewalk Committee Report

4. Public

#### V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

## VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Ordinance 09-02</u> To Amend <u>Ordinance 08-15</u> Which Fixed the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for all the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2009 - Re: Positions in the Police Department, Public Works Department, Parks and Recreation, and Utilities

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

2. <u>Resolution 09-01</u> To Amend the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana in Regard to Planning and Zoning Jurisdiction - Re: Amending the Map of Said Jurisdiction to Transfer 38.31 Acres Located at 2865 East Rhorer Road from Monroe County to the City of Bloomington

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 5 - 1 - 2

3. <u>Ordinance 09-01</u> To Amend the Bloomington Zoning Maps to Designate 38 Acres in the Process of Being Transferred From the Monroe County to the City Planning Jurisdiction as a Planned Unit Development (PUD) to Allow Up to 38 Single Family Detached Dwelling Units - Re: 2865 East Rhorer Road (YFD, LLC)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 5 - 1 - 2

## VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

None

**VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR** (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes)

# IX. ADJOURNMENT